10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2012 -- H 7295

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

IN GENERAL ASSEMBLY

JANUARY SESSION, A.D. 2012

HOUSE RESOLUTION

EXPRESSING CONDOLENCES

Introduced ByRepresentatives Mattiello, and Newberry

Date Introduced]anuary 31, 2012

Referred ToHouse read and passed

WHEREAS, The House of Representatives has learndgdserrow of the unfortunate

passing of:

Ann Meyer

Carolyn Ann Panzarella
Louis R. Stravato
Michael J. O’'Rourke
Louis R. Stravato
Eduino Silveira D. Escobar
William G. Dugan, Jr.
Norman E. Trice, Sr.
Joseph S. Mancini, Sr.
Yvonne R. Colson
Evelyn Magnanimi
Augusto W. Sao Bento
Thomas R. Sabetta
Beverly Valeff

K9 Maximus

Albert M. Correia
Howell J. Smith, Jr.

Olga D. Byrum

Majority Leader Mattiello
Representative Coderre
Representative Carnevale
Representative McNamara
Representative Lima
Representative Melo
Representatives CorveskSchadone
Majority Leader Mattiello
Representative Corvese
Representative Schadone

Representative Corvese
Representative Corvese
Representatives Corvese ahd H

Representatives Corvese anda8che

Representative Reilly

Representative Melo
Representative Coderre

Representative Lima



NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That this House ofgResentatives of the
State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantatiortends its sincerest condolences and
expressions of sympathy to the bereaved; andfogthier

RESOLVED, That the Secretary of State be and hebyeis respectfully requested to

transmit a properly inscribed memorial to the beeea
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